# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6899643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAN AN	08/29/2021
GAYATRI NARAYANAN	08/27/2021
TRAVIS A. MORGAN	08/27/2021
THEODORE R. SCHENBERG	08/28/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANIMATED DYNAMICS, INC.
Street Address:	5770 DECATUR BOULEVARD
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46241

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16859537

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (260)209-0769

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2602046400

Email: MPropp@Boselaw.com, Patent@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATT PROPP

Address Line 1: 200 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 536

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27160-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATT PROPP
SIGNATURE:	/Matt Propp/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=27160-0006\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT-INVENTORS\_TO\_ENTITY#page1.tif source=27160-0006\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT-INVENTORS\_TO\_ENTITY#page2.tif

PATENT 506852822 REEL: 057379 FRAME: 0068

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ran An, Gayatri Narayanan, Travis A. Morgan and Ted Schenberg, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain improvements in:

# INTERFEROMETRIC METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR NON-INVASIVE ASSESSMENT OF OOCYTE MATURITY AND COMPETENCY

described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/839,925 filed on April 29, 2019, International Application PCT/US2020/030082 filed April 27, 2020 which claims priority from U.S. Pat. App. Serial No. 62/839,925, and U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 16/859,537 filed on April 27, 2020 which claims priority from U.S. Pat. App. Serial No. 62/839,925; and

WHEREAS, Animated Dynamics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 5770 Decatur Boulevard, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46241, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/839,925, International Application PCT/US2020/030082 and U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 16/859,537;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the applications identified above, and in and to said applications and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefore or other applications claiming priority therefrom which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said applications or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in the United States of American and in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and issued patents to be held and

Page 1 of 2

enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for the full extent of the term or terms for which said issued patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by we, said ASSIGNORS, had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office Officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said issued patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, we, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure issued patents on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said issued patents, reissues or extensions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date(s) indicated below.

DocuSigned by:	8/29/2021
Ran An	Date
DocuSigned by:	8/27/2021
Gayatri Narayanan	Date
DocuSigned by:	8/27/2021
Travis A. Morgan	Date
Docusigned by:  Ted Schemberg  440FD818E635498	8/28/2021
Ted Schenberg Theodore R. Schenberg	Date